TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06/25/2013



103659646

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DKI IP, LLC		110/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gemini Investors V, L.P.	
Street Address:	20 William Street, Suite 250	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3788180	DIAMOND SOLITAIRE	
Registration Number:	3530584	INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3422039	TRUST THE TRIANGLE	
Registration Number:	3622735	RESTORATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3422713	DKI	
Registration Number:	3484953	WIND FIRE WATER	
Registration Number:	3622733	DKI CAT	
Registration Number:	3530468	WIND FIRE WATER DKI	
Registration Number:	3622736	INŢĘGRESOURCE	
Serial Number:	85509827	WIND FIRE WATER DISASTER KLEENUP INTERNATIONAL	
Serial Number:	85693549	DIAMOND PROPERTY LOSS SOLUTIONS	
		TDADEMARK	

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/1/?ui=2&ik=988db525a3&view=att&th=13d3bea72082bf1e&REEL:

Serial Number:	85497577	DIAMOND CLAIMS SOLUTIONS	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:			
Phone:	5082516002		
Email:	sherry@sherry	countrymanlaw.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name:	Countryman La	aw LLC	
Address Line 1:	14 Zamora Stre	eet	
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02130		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sherry L. Countryman		
Signature: /Sherry L. Countryman/		/Sherry L. Countryman/	
Date:		03/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Scan_Doc0053#page1.tif source=Scan_Doc0053#page2.tif source=Scan_Doc0053#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION	RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ЕТАЅ ID:	TM2615	17	
Receipt Date:			
Fee Amount:	\$315		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DKI IP. LLC		10/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
DRITE, LLC		10/03/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gemini Investors V, L.P.	
Street Address:	20 William Street, Suite 250	
City:	Wellesley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02481	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3788180	DIAMOND SOLITAIRE	
Registration Number:	3530584	INSIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3422039	TRUST THE TRIANGLE	
Registration Number:	3622735	RESTORATION LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	3422713	DKI	
Registration Number:	3484953	WIND FIRE WATER	
Registration Number:	3622733	DKI CAT	
Registration Number:	3530468	WIND FIRE WATER DKI	
Registration Number:	3622736	INTEGRESOURCE	
Serial Number:	85509827	WIND FIRE WATER DISASTER KLEENUP INTERNATIONAL	
Serial Number:	85693549	DIAMOND PROPERTY LOSS SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	85497577	DIAMOND CLAIMS SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0622

Execution Copy

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, DKI IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1555 Mittel Boulevard, Suite S, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191 (the *Assignor*), has adopted, is using and is the owner of the right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto (the *Marks*) and the U.S. Federal Trademark Registration and/or applications associated with such Marks (collectively, the *Registrations*); and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor desires to assign and set over unto Gemini Investors V, L.P., 20 William Street, Suite 250, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481 (the Assignee), as collateral security under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement of even date herewith among the Assignor, the Assignee and certain other parties (the Security Agreement) to secure the Obligations as defined therein, all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby assign and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as collateral security to secure the Obligations under and as defined in the Security Agreement, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Marks, (ii) the Registrations, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the Registrations thereof, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the Registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. The Assignor further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers and to perform all acts, without any further consideration but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as deemed reasonably necessary by the Assignee to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents.

DKI Trademark Security Agreement Execution Copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0623

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Trademark Assignment, as an instrument under seal on this 5th day of October, 2012.

DKI IP, LLC

STATE OF fennsylvania COUNTY OF Montgomery

SS.

On this the 5th day of October, 2012, before me appeared Charles W. Cherso/e, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed such instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public
My commission expires: May 17, 2016

NOTARIAL SEAL PAMELA J MACIOLEK **Notary Public** SOUDERTON CITY, MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Expires May 17, 2016

REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0624

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Status	Registration/Serial No.
Diamond Solitaire	USA	Registered	3,788,180
Insights	USA	Registered	3,530,584
Trust the Triangle	USA	Registered	3,422,039
Restoration Leadership Institute	USA	Registered	3,622,735
DKI	USA	Registered	3,422,713
Wind, Fire, Water Design	USA	Registered	3,484,953
DKI Cat	USA	Registered	3,622,733
Wind, Fire, Water, DKI Design	USA	Registered	3,530,468
IntegResource	USA	Registered	3,622,736
Wind Fire Water Disaster Kleenup			
International and Design	USA	Pending	85/509,827
Diamond Property Loss Solutions	USA	Pending	85/693,549
Diamond Claims Solutions	USA	Pending	85/497,577

COUNTRYMAN LAW LLC

14 Zamora Street Boston, Massachusetts 02130 sherry@sherrycountrymanlaw.com 508-251-6002

April 3, 2013

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Recordation of Security Interest/ Doc ID#900248622

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for resubmission is Document No. 900248622. I have enclosed the original cover sheet for the recordation as well as a corrected Trademark Security Agreement (my understanding from your office is that it was not recorded because it was entitled "Trademark Assignment"). The assignment involved is an assignment of a security interest in the enumerated marks. I hope this resubmission is found to be acceptable.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Sherry L. Countryman

TRADEMARK REEL: 005059 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 03/05/2013